610D
+125°C
Non-Polar, Miniature
Aluminum Capacitors
Features-
• Extended Temperature Range
• Exceptional Capacitance Stability
• Low DC Leakage Current

ESR
+25°C
120Hz
(Ω)
Max.
Z
-55°C
120Hz
(Ω)
Max. Ripple
Current
+125°C
120Hz
(mArms)
  7 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 5 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
47 610D476G007KD2 7.14 x 23.81 4 12 5.80 64 100
90 610D906G007DE2 9.53 x 28.57 7 21 3.00 33 180
220 610D227G007DU2 9.53 x 36.51 10 30 1.20 14 300
470 610D477G007DL2 9.53 x 53.97 16 48 0.58 6.4 500
680 610D687G007DR2 9.53 x 69.85 24 72 0.40 4.4 700
 10 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 7 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
39 610D396G010KD2 7.14 x 23.81 4 12 7.10 77 90
70 610D706G010DE2 9.53 x 28.57 7 21 3.90 43 160
180 610D187G010DU2 9.53 x 36.51 10 30 1.50 17 270
330 610D337G010DL2 9.53 x 53.97 16 48 0.82 9.1 440
470 610D477G010DR2 9.53 x 69.85 24 72 0.58 6.4 600
 15 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 10 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
33 610D336G015KD2 7.14 x 23.81 4 12 8.30 91 80
55 610D556G015DE2 9.53 x 28.57 7 21 5.00 55 140
120 610D127G015DU2 9.53 x 36.51 9 27 2.30 25 220
150 610D157G015DU2 9.53 x 36.51 10 30 1.80 20 250
270 610D277G015DL2 9.53 x 53.97 16 48 1.00 11 400
 20 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 15 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
22 610D226G020KD2 7.54 x 25.40 5 15 12.0 136 65
40 610D406G020DE2 9.53 x 28.57 7 21 6.90 75 120
100 610D107G020DU2 9.53 x 36.51 10 30 2.80 30 260
200 610D207G020DL2 9.53 x 53.97 16 48 1.42 15 340
300 610D307G020DR2 9.53 x 69.85 24 72 0.92 10 480
 30 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 20 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
15 610D156G030KD2 7.54 x 25.40 5 15 13.0 130 65
27 610D276G030DE2 9.53 x 28.57 7 21 7.40 75 120
56 610D566G030DU2 9.53 x 36.51 9 27 3.60 36 180
68 610D686G030DU2 9.53 x 36.51 10 30 2.90 30 190
120 610D127G030DL2 9.53 x 53.97 15 45 1.70 17 310
150 610D157G030DL2 9.53 x 53.97 16 48 1.30 13 340
180 610D187G030DR2 9.53 x 69.85 24 72 1.10 11 440
 40 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 30 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
9.0 610D905G040KD2 7.54 x 25.40 6 18 22.0 220 50
17 610D176G040DE2 9.53 x 28.57 8 24 12.0 150 90
40 610D406G040DU2 9.53 x 36.51 10 30 5.00 50 150
85 610D856G040DL2 9.53 x 53.97 16 48 2.40 24 260
130 610D137G040DR2 9.53 x 69.85 24 72 1.50 15 370
 50 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 40 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
6.8 610D685G050KD2 7.54 x 25.40 6 18 29.0 300 40
12 610D126G050DE2 9.53 x 28.57 8 24 17.0 170 80
27 610D276G050DU2 9.53 x 36.51 10 30 7.40 74 120
56 610D566G050DL2 9.53 x 53.97 16 48 3.60 36 210
82 610D826G050DR2 9.53 x 69.85 24 72 2.40 23 290
610D
STANDARD RATINGS FOR TYPE 610D
Rated
Capacitance

ESR
+25°C
120Hz
(Ω)
Max.
Z
-55°C
120Hz
(Ω)
Max. Ripple
Current
+125°C
120Hz
(mArms)
 60 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 40 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
5.0 610D505G060KD2 7.54 x 25.40 7 21 40.0 400 35
9.0 610D905G060DE2 9.53 x 28.57 9 27 22.0 220 65
24 610D246G060DU2 9.53 x 36.51 11 33 8.30 83 110
47 610D476G060DL2 9.53 x 53.97 16 48 4.30 43 200
70 610D706G060DR2 9.53 x 69.85 24 72 2.90 29 270
 75 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 60 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
3.9 610D395F075KD2 7.54 x 25.40 7 21 51.0 510 30
8.0 610D805F075DE2 9.53 x 28.57 9 27 25.0 250 60
15 610D156F075DU2 9.53 x 36.51 10 30 13.3 130 90
18 610D186F075DU2 9.53 x 36.51 11 33 11.0 110 100
39 610D396F075DL2 9.53 x 53.97 16 48 5.10 51 170
56 610D566F075DR2 9.53 x 69.85 24 72 3.60 36 240
100 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 75 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
2.2 610D225F100KD2 7.54 x 25.40 8 12 91.0 910 25
4.0 610D405F100DE2 9.53 x 28.57 12 36 50.0 500 45
12 610D126F100DU2 9.53 x 36.51 16 48 17.0 170 80
22 610D226F100DL2 9.53 x 53.97 18 54 9.10 91 130
33 610D336F100DR2 9.53 x 69.85 28 84 6.00 61 180
150 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 100 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
1.8 610D185F150KD2 7.54 x 25.40 10 30 110.0 1,100 20
3.0 610D305F150DE2 9.53 x 28.57 12 36 67.0 670 40
5.6 610D565F150DU2 9.53 x 36.51 14 42 36.0 360 55
8.2 610D825F150DU2 9.53 x 36.51 16 48 24.0 230 70
12 610D126F150DL2 9.53 x 53.97 18 54 17.0 170 100
15 610D156F150DL2 9.53 x 53.97 20 60 13.0 130 110
22 610D226F150DR2 9.53 x 69.85 28 84 9.10 91 150
200 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 150 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
1.0 610D105F200KD2 7.54 x 25.40 12 36 200.0 2,000 15
2.0 610D205F200DE2 9.53 x 28.57 16 48 100.0 1,000 30
5.0 610D505F200DU2 9.53 x 36.51 20 60 40.0 400 50
10 610D106F200DL2 9.53 x 53.97 24 72 20.0 200 90
15 610D156F200DR2 9.53 x 69.85 32 96 13.0 130 120
250 VOLTS DC WORKING @ 85°C; 200 VOLTS DC SURGE @ 125°C
0.68 610D684F250KD2 7.54 x 25.40 14 42 290.0 3,000 15
1.0 610D105F250DE2 9.53 x 28.57 18 54 200.0 2,000 20
3.3 610D335F250DU2 9.53 x 36.51 22 66 60.0 610 40
6.8 610D685F250DL2 9.53 x 53.97 26 78 29.0 300 70
10 610D106F250DR2 9.53 x 69.85 36 108 20.0 200 100
610D
610D TYPICAL PERFORMANCE PROFILES
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
610D Series: Capacitance Change (%) vs Temperature